
Contract: 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
AUTHORIZATION FORM 

For ApprovallExecution of Documents 
(check which apply) 

Project No.: 202000001 
Project Description: Watermain Materials Purchase Contract, J anuar:t 1, 2020 to 
December 31, 2021 

Item Description: 

D Agreement D Professional Service Contract D Amendment D Change Order 

DBCD D NYSDOT Agreement D Contract Documents D Addendum 

[R] Recommendation for Award of Contract D Recommendation to Reject Bids 

D Request for Proposals 

D Other 

Action Requested: 

D Board Authorization to Execute [KJ Legal Approval 

[KJ Board Authorization to Award D Execution by the Chairman 

D Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids D Execution by the Secretary to the Authority 

D Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals 

D Other 

Approvals Needed: 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

Other (if Applicable) 

[KJ Chief Operating Officer 

[KJ Executive Engineer 

[KJ Director of Administration/Z?i~~if'~~'t5M)b.~~1..L __ 

[KJ Risk Manager 

[KJ Chief Financial Officer 

[KJ Legal 

APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLTl"r'T"'N: 

Secretary to the Authority 

Remarks: Unit rice contracts for 7 Su liers. 

P:\ECWA\P20200000 1\l2 Bidding\Authorization Form03 Award .docx 

I Resolution Date: Item No: 
i f t! I, (, . . a e· -tritB mdiW:iiiilAA§2' 

Date: ------
Date: 

-'----~'--'------''-+--

Date: .L.lI~.L..!'--':,..e-­

Date: 
L-'~'-I--'-¥-,'-+-_ 

Date: 
"-'7J'n'--Lf-'-----4-

Date: _ ---"--...:..u-l-__ 

Date: b/ I tl(tf r . I 

Date: I 
- +-----';f---'---,<--

wee 



ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

December 18, 2019 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the ApR 
Leonard F. Kowalski, Executive Engineedf' ) 

Watermain Materials Purchase Contract 
January 1,2020 through December 31, 2021 
Project No. 202000001 

On Tuesday, October 10, 2019, the Authority received seven (7) bids for the above referenced 
contract. The contract is awarded on the line-by-line basis. The bids were reviewed by the 
Engineering Department staff. All seven bidders are awarded the items for which they were the 
lowest bidder and whose proposed items conformed to the Authority's specifications. 

The MWBE requirements are not applicable to this contract and final approval of the the insurance 
provided by the Contractors is required from the Claims RepresentativelRisk Manager. 

We therefore recommend award of the above referenced contract to: 
Core & Main LP 
K&S Contractors Supply, Inc. 
Lock City Supply, Inc. 
Everett J. Prescott, Inc. 
TPG Pressure, Inc. d/b/a Thompson Pipe Group - Pressure 
TI-Sales, Inc. 
Total Piping Solutions, Inc. 

Attached please find the following documents: 
I. ECW A Authorization Form. 
2. ECW A Recommendation for Award of Contract form. 
3. Bid Tabulation and Lowest Material Price Bids by Vendor report. 

LFK:jmf 
Attachment 
cc: R.Stoll 

L.Lester 
PUWA-928-2001-J-186 

P:\ECWA\P202000001 \12 Bidding\Memo03 Award.docx 

$188,614.93 
$477,571.10 

$1,096,058.14 
$109,192.10 
$526,145.00 
$310,819.77 

$60,959.70 



ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHOIRTY 
RECOMMENDATION FOR A WARD OF CONTRACT 

Contract: 
Project Description: 
to December 31, 2021 

Project No.: ....:2:..;:0c:::2-=-00.:..;0;...:0'-"0-'-1 ____ _ 
Watermain Materials Purchase Contract January 1,2020 

CONTRACT AWARD 
Contractor/Supplier: See list of Suppliers below 
Award Amount: 

BID SUMMARY 
Date Advertised for Bids: 10/10/2019 Date of Bid Opening: 11105/2019 

Bidder 
Core & Main LP 
K&S Contractors Supply, Inc. 
Lock City Supply, Inc. 
Everett J. Prescott, Inc. 
TPG Pressure, Inc. d/b/a Thompson Pipe Group - Pressure 
II -Sales, Inc. 
Total Piping Solutions, Inc. 

Total Bid Amount 
$188,614.93 
$477,571.1 ° 

$1,096,058.14 
$109,192.1 0 
$526,145.00 
$310,819.77 

$60,959.70 

Attachments: [K] Bid Tabulation D Consultant's Recommendation 

BUDGET 
D Capital IKJ O&M 

D Capital DO&M 

D Capital DO&M 

D Capital DO&M 

APPROVALS (Select applicable) 
D WMBE APPROVAL 

Unit No.: Budget Item No.: 

Unit No.: Budget Item No.: 

Unit No.: Budget Item No.: 

Unit No.: Budget Item No.: 

Affirmative Action Officer Date: -----
D NYS CERTIFIED APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM APPROVAL 

Coordinator of Employee Relations Date 

Remarks: Unit price contracts 

P:\ECWA\P2D2DOOOOl \ 12 Bidding\Rec to award.docx (goldenrod) Rev.02/1412019 








































































